
Chesapeake AP Broadcasters Association 
Board of Directors – 2025-2026 

Robert Lang, Vice President 
(2025-2026) 
WBAL-AM 
3800 Hooper Ave. 
Baltimore, MD 21211 
(410)662-0202 (O) 
rlang@hearst.com  
X: @Reporterroblang  

Adam Jacobs, President 
Elect 
(2024-2027) 
WRC-TV 
4001 Nebraska Ave, NW 
Washington DC 20016 
(202)885-4122   
adam.jacobs@nbcuni.com  
X: @AdamJacobs84 

Tim Tunison, Treasurer  
WBAL-TV 
3800 Hooper Ave. 
Baltimore, MD 21211 
(410)261-2326 
ttunison@hearst.com  
X: @timtunison 

 
Brook Evans 
Secretary 
(2025-2026) 
WJZ-TV 
3725 Malden Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21211 
(410)578-7504 (O) 
bevans@cbs.com 
X: @beevans_ 

 

Jeff Wade  
(2025-2028) 
WBAL Newsradio 
10815 Sandringham Road  
Cockeysville, MD 21030 
(410)338-6551 
jrwade@hearst.com 
X: @jeffwadewbal  
 

Samara Martin-Ewing  
(2025-2028) 
WUSA 9 
10815 Sandringham Road  
Cockeysville, MD 21030 
(202)895-5999 (O) 
smewing@wusa9.com 
X: 
 

 
Carolyn Presutti 
(2023-2026) 
Voice of America 
Cohen Building, Room 1100 
330 Independence Ave, SW 
Washington, DC  20237 
(202)528-0233 (C) 
cpresutti@voanews.com 
X: @CarolynVOA 
Threads: CarolynVOA1 

Nathan Hager 
(2025-2028) 
Bloomberg News 
1101 New York Ave. NW 
Washington DC 20005 
(202)807-2007 
nhager1@bloomberg.net  
X: @nhageradio 
 

Don Rush 
(2025-2028) 
Delmarva Public Media 
1101 Camden Ave. 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
(410)543-6895 
dwroeck@salisbury.edu   

Bryan Russo 
(2024-2027) 
Delmarva Public Media  
119 Bateman Street 
Salisbury, MD 21804  
(410)546-6210 
bdrusso@salisbury.edu   
X:  
 

 
John Dearing 
(2025-2028) 
WRDE CoastTV 
1 The Square 
Milton, DE 19968 
(410)749-1111 
jdearing@wrde.com   
 

Mike Jakaitis, At-Large 
(tie-breaker votes only) 
(2024-2027) 
WTOP-AM/FM 
5425 Wisconsin Ave. 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815 
(202)895-5060 
mjakaitis@wtop.com  
X: mjakaitiswtop 
 

Sue Kopen Katcef, President 
(2025-2026) 
Maryland Public Television 
402 Fox Hollow Lane 
Annapolis, MD 21403  
(443)421-2727 
susiekk@aol.com  
X: @umnewsie 
 

Heidi Brown, Coordinator 
The Associated Press 

977 Clearfields Lane 
Crozet, VA 22932 
(434)465-0285 
hbrown@ap.org 
X: @HeidiBrown14 
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